STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM A

1.		Door Number of Building:			
2.	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Location: Name of Place: ooration/ Municipality /Panchayat Panchayat Union/Township/ Cantonment	"JUBILEE GLOBEL SCHOOL" Kanchipuram Main Road, S.F.No.1/1A, Venkunam Village & Panchayat, Vandavasi Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District – 604 408. REFER ANNEXURE - I		
3.		Year of Construction			
4.	Approximate cost of construction as per current rates:		REFER ANNEXURE - I		
5.	Purpose for which the building is being used or proposed to be used		To Run EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION		
6.	Purpose for which the building has hither to been used		To Run "JUBILEE GLOBEL SCHOOL"		
7.	(pa	articulars of the foundation soil, fications of the various parts under	RCC Framed Structure		
	(1)	Foundation	R.C.C Pillars, Plinth beam in c.m		
	(2)	Basement	R.C.C Pillars, Brick work in c.m		
	(3)	Superstructure	R.C.C Columns, Brick Work in c.m & Cement Plastered		
	(4)	Floor and Roof are to be given	FLOORING: Vitrified Tiles ROOFING: R.C.C Roof Slab in Ground floor, First Floor & Steel Truss Laid with Puf Sheet in second floor		
8.	Period for which license is required		01/06/2022 to 31/05/2025		
9.	Number of persons to be accommodated		900 Persons (Nine Hundred Persons Only)		

Dated:11.08.2022

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

Signature of the Engineer

Signature of the owner of the building

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V. Regd Engineer Grade I. Regd Quality Auditor, Regd Structural Engineer Grade I, Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer, Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275. Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966 THE SCHEDULE - FORM - A

[Form of application under sub-section (1) / sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rules 3 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966]

From Name of the owner and address	To The Competent Authority	
Sir		
	The second section of the second	
1. I intend / to use the build	ing / to continue to use the existing bu	uilding / to use the existing
building not at present used as a pub	olic building / which is situated in the s	ite or plot of land Town or
Revenue Survey No	S.F.No.1/1A	and a
Street or Road	Kanchipuram Main Road	in the
ward of division/ village	Venkunam Village & Panchayat	
/Taluk	Vandavasi Taluk	1
District	Tiruvannamalai District – 604 408.	
	s. If the present approximate cost of const as Public building are also furnished in the	
this application.	Exemply a calculate sol !	noting A
3. I enclose a challan for Rs	eé at Romes de traduisi	
4. I also enclose a certificate Engineer Thiru Er. D.Govindan	of structural soundness in the prescri	bed form furnished by the
Registration No D3/30992/2011 (One	A) Class of Tiruvannamalai District,	
Dated the11.08.2022	Signature of the Own	ner of the Building
Enclosures: (1) Statement		
(2)Chalan for Rs	towards the appli	cation fee

FORM - B

(Form of certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(1)	Foun	dation:-	RCC Framed Structure	
Mior	(i)	Depth below Ground level	6' Deep Below From Ground Level	
(2)	(ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	Hard Gravel	
	(iii)	Pressure at foundation	2.80 Kg/Sq cm	
	(iv)	Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation	5.50 Kg/Sq cm	
mior (1)	Supe	rstructure	WATE-	
10°	(i)	Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	RCC Framed Structure, RCC Columns, Beams and Brick Masonry Wall	
	(ii)	Nature of masonry and concrete, and its safe permissible stress.	R.C.C Roof Slab in Ground Floor ,First Floor & Steel Truss Laid with Puf Sheet in Second Floor	

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards <u>875</u> (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the period from <u>01/06/2022</u> to the <u>31/05/2025</u> inclusive.

Date: 11.08.2022

Registration No.

Class

Address

Signature of the Engineer:

: D3/30992/2011

: 1A (One A)

: 1168-B, Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai

Taluk & District- 606 604

Cell No: 94432 28723 Ph.No: 04175-233275

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V.
Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor,
Regd Structural Engineer Grade I,
Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer
1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal,
Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275.
Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

3/9

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY

THE CERTIFCIATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building - Door Number, Street and name of the place (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurelly sound bearing masonry (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing masonry (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing masonry (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing masonry (8) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing masonry (8) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing masonry (8) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (7) (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing mill be structurally sound bearing masonry (8) (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing mill be structurally sound bearing masonry (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing mill be structurally sound bearing masonry (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing mill be structurally sound bearing masonry (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing mill be structurally sound bearing masonry (8) Purpose for which the building is certified for use structurally sound bearing mill be structurally sound bearing masonry (8) Purpose for which the building structurally sound bearing mill bear the building structurally sound bearing mill bear the building structurally sound bearing mill bear the building	the second secon								
"JUBILEE GLOBEL SCHOOL" Kanchipuram Main Ground To Run (01/06/ 950	of the building - Door Number, Street and	Building	value of the Building at the current	of	description of structures— Steel – RCC framed of load bearing	the building is certified for use	for which the building will be structurally	22	Remarks
"JUBILEE GLOBEL SCHOOL" Kanchipuram Main Ground To Run (01/06/ 950	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	SCHOOL" Kanchipuram Main Road, S.F.No.1/1A, Venkunam Village & Panchayat, Vandavasi Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District	REFER ANNEXURE -I	REFER ANNEXURE -I	Floor, First Floor & Second Floor	Framed	"JUBILEE GLOBEL	(01/06/ 2022) to (31/05/	950 Persons (Nine Hundred and Fifty Persons	

Signature of the Engineer:

Class : 1A (one A) Registration No : D3/30992/2011

Address : 1168- Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 Cell No: 94432 28723 Ph.No: 04175-233275

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV), M.I.E.,F.I.V.
Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor,
Regd Structural Engineer Grade I,
Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer.

Collerctorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275.

Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

FORM - C

(Form of certificate of structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965

(Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features:

(1)	Found	dation:-	RCC Framed Structure		
- 68	(i)	Depth below Ground level	6' Deep Below From Ground Level		
	(ii)	Nature of soil met with at foundation level	Hard Gravel 2.80 Kg/Sq cm		
	(iii)	Pressure at foundation			
	(iv) Probable safe bearing capacity of the strata met with at foundation		5.50 Kg/Sq cm		
(2)	Super	structure			
18	(i)	Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete	RCC Framed Structure, RCC Columns, Beams and Brick Masonary Wall		
	(ii)	Nature of masonry, concrete, and its safe permissible stress.	R.C.C Roof Slab & Steel Truss Laid with Puf Sheet		

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I loading standards <u>785</u> (Latest version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be granted for the Period from <u>01/06/2022</u> to <u>31/05/2025</u> Both days inclusive.

Date: 11.08.2022

Signature of the Engineer, Designation

Class : 1A (One A)

Registration No : D3/30992/2011

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V.
Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor,
Regd Structural Engineer Grade I,
Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer,
Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer
5/91168-B, Thendrai Nagar Main Road, Vangikkal,
Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275.
Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFCIATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

ANNEXURE - I

SI.No	Buildings	Year of construction	Area of Building in Sq.ft.	Approx. cost in lacks.	Age of the Building
1.	Ground Floor (R.C.C Roof)	1999	7,361.36	62.96	22 Years Old
2.	First Floor (R.C.C Roof)	2015	7,361.36	55.96	06 Years Old
3.	Second Floor (Steel Truss Laid With Puf Sheet)	2017	7,361.36	48.97	04 Year Old
	TOILET BLOCK	history unhead	Appropriate to A		
4.	Ground Floor Only (R.C.C Roof)	1999	525.67	44.94	22 Years Old

Signature of the Engineer,

Class : 1A (One A)

Registration No : D3/30992/2011

Address : 1168- Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 : 94432 28723

Ph.No: 04175-233275

D. GOVINDAN, M.E., M.Sc. (REV)., M.I.E., F.I.V. Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor. Regd Structural Engineer Grade I, Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer, Collerctorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275.

Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

Taluk Office, Vandavasi Date:11.08.2022.

FORM - D

Form of License under Sub-section (1) of Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in Rule 6 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rules, 1966.

LICENSE

License No. 13/2022.

Fees Rs.1000 (Rupees One Thousand Only) Remitted in S.B.I Vandavasi Challan No. 13 Date:05.07.2022.

License is hereby granted to JUBILEE SCHOOL, VENKUNRAM VILLAGE,

VANDAVASI TALUK, TIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRICT-604 408 for the purpose and
in respect of the building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions
and period mentioned hereunder. The period of validity of the License shall be from
01.06.2022 to 31.05.2025

(inclusive)

Station: Vandavasi Date : 11.08.2022 Tahsildar Vandavasi.

×

STATEMENT OF ACCOMPANYING THE LICENSE Purpose for which the Number of Location of the building (Door NO. Street Building is Licensed to be Persons to number and Name of the Place) used as a public Buildings accommodated JUBILEE GLOBAL MATRICULATION SCHOOL, S.F.NO:1/1A, JUBILEE GLOBAL KANCHEEPURAM ROAD, 1400 Pupils SCHOOL VENKUNRAM VILLAGE, VANDAVASI TALUK, TIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRIC

Date: 11:.08.2022. Place: Vandavasi. Tahsildar Vandavasi.

200

FORM - E

(Form of report to be made to the Competent authority by inspecting authorities or officers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) (Tamil Nadu Act XIII of 1965) referred to in rule 7 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966]

1.	Name and designation of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other Act or law		Er.D.Govindan, B.E., M.E., M.Sc., M.I.E., F.I.V., Collectorate Panel Engineer (D3/30992/2011) Class: 1A (One A) Of Tiruvannamalai District Chartered Civil Engineer (M/131928-5) Govt. Approved Valuer (S.L:823/Category-I/2013-2014)
2.	Location of the building inspected (Door number, Street number, Name of place i.e., Municipal Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat or Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment)	:	"JUBILEE GLOBEL SCHOOL" Kanchipuram Main Road, S.F.No.1/1A, Venkunam Village & Panchayat, Vandavasi Taluk, Tiruvannamalai District – 604 408.
3.	Date of inspection	:	10.08.2022
4.	Number of storey's	:	Ground Floor , First Floor & Second Floor Only
5.	Purpose for which the building has hither to been used	:	To Run "EDUCATIONL INSTITUTION "
6.	Purpose for which the building has hither to been used		To Run "JUBILEE GLOBEL SCHOOL"
7.	Number of persons to be accommodated	:	900 Persons (Nine Hundred Persons Only)
8.	Nature of defects notice	:	SEA.
9.	Suggestion for rectifying defects	:	•
10.	If in a dangerous condition, immediate steps recommended to be taken	:	(-)

Signature of inspecting authority

Or officer appointed or having jurisdiction

D. GOVINDAN, M.E.,M.Sc.(REV).,M.I.E.,F.I.V. Regd Engineer Grade I, Regd Quality Auditor, Regd Structural Engineer Grade I, Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer, Collectorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal, Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275 Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFCIATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

ANNEXURE - I

٠.	Graduate Schoolsterich	NUMBE	R OF		OFFICE/ PRINCIPAL ROOM	STAFF
SI. No	NAME OF THE BUILDING	CLASS	LAB	LIBRARY/MULTI PURPOSE HALL		ROOM/ STORE ROOM
1.	Ground Floor (R.C.C Roof)	00		7		
		08	() baby	and published and to a	02	02
2.	First Floor (R.C.C Roof)	10	01	pp. milmen tayak l	mowo-	24
3.	Second Floor (Steel Truss Laid With Puf Sheet)	03	03	02	ghit, e.j. stainulit. S nomb	-
	Total	21	04	02	02	02

Signature of Engineer,

Class

: 1A (Qne A)

Registration No : D3/30992/2011

Address

: 1168- Thendral Nagar,

Vengikkal Post,

Tiruvannamalai-606 604 Cell: 94432 28723

Ph.No: 04175-23327

D. GOVINDAN, M.E., M.Sc. (REV)., M.I.E., F.I.V. Read Engineer Grade I, Read Quality Auditor, Regd Structural Engineer Grade I, Chartered Engineer & Regd Bank Panel Valuer, Collerctorate Panel Engineer, Wealth Tax Valuer 1168-B, Thendral Nagar Main Road, Vengikkal,

Tiruvannamalai - 606 604. Ph 04175-233275.

Mob. No: 9443228723, 7708021591